(Rev. 8-93) 7-17:00 RE 07-31-2	OOO SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0661-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1014180	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Williames Hi-Tech International
Geoffrey Alan Williames	Name: Pty Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 설 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Ce 9
Čl <sup>X</sup> Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: Wills Street, Warragul
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Victoria 3820 AUSTRALIA
Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: July 3, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디 Yes 안 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/6/4  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)	n, the execution date of the application is: July 3, 2000  B. Patent No.(s)
07/26/2000 TBADE1 00000053 120755 09617401 Additional numbers a	ttached? 디 Yes 칩 No
Additional numbers a	ttached? 디 Yes 점 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
04 FC:581 18.00 CH 22.00 0P Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
18.00 CH     22.00 0P     Additional numbers a     Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    John K. McCulloob	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. McCulloch	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. McCulloch	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  John K. McCulloch  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. McCulloch Internal Address:  Street Address: 5291 Colony Drive North  City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John K. McCulloch Internal Address: 5291 Colony Drive North  City: Saginaw State: MI ZIP: 48603  DO NOT US	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John K. McCulloch Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: _Saginaw	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:John K. McCulloch Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: _Saginaw	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL
EXPRESS MAIL Mailing label NO.EL 078 271 615 6

Thereby certify that this paper or tee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/weGEOFFREY A	LAN WILLIAMES
residing at WILLS STREET, WARRAGUL, VICTO	ORIA 3820. AUSTRALIA.
	,
have invented certain improvements in: LIGHTWEIGHT RECYCLABLE	IMPROVEMENTS TO VACUUM FORMED INDEXABLE TRAYS
described and claimed in an application for said application having been executed by m WILLIAMES HI-TECH INTERNATION	
WHEREAS,	, a corporation organized and existing under
the laws of the Country of AUSTRALIA	, a corporation organized and existing under, having its principal place of business at
WILLS STREET, WARRAGUL, VICTORIA	3820. AUSTRALIA.
(hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiri application for Letters Patent;	ing the entire right, title and interest in and to said
hand paid, and for other good and valuable hereby acknowledged, I/we, by these present Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full, territory of the United States of America in any divisions or continuations or continuation filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, said application or for said invention; said intenjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use the full end of the term or terms for which said end of the term or terms for which said end of the same would have been held by said Assignees of America to issue any and all of said	ation of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to me/us in consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is its do assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the said entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the and to said application identified above, and in and to ons-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on evention, applications, and Letters Patent to be held and and be and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as gnee had this assignment and sale not been made.  the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United d Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the erest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment
such other lawful acts as the said Assignee, i	papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of aid Letters Patent, reissues or extension.
	. <i>&gt;</i>
3/7/2000	SM Elina
Date	Inventor GEOFFREY ALAN WILLIAMES
Date	Inventor ·
Date	Inventor

WITNESS:

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010952 FRAME: 0921